
1299 Superior Avenue  
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
216-241-2414 (extension 275)
216-621-3024 (fax)
JThompson@mpo.noaca.org 

MEMORANDUM 
To:  Melinda Bartizal

(melinda.bartizal@dot.ohio.gov)
From:  Jim Thompson (216) 241-2414 ext. 275

  (JThompson@mpo.noaca.org) 

Date:  9/12/2024 Pages:  2 

Re: Technical Amendment CC: Natasha Turner (614) 752-5757
(Natasha.Turner@dot.ohio.gov) 

 Urgent  For Review       Please Comment  Please Reply

 Comments:

The purpose of this correspondence is to inform you of an amendment to the NOACA SFY 2024 - 2027 
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), March 2023 involving the following project:  

• GEA US 06 03.51/VAR PID Number 110950- This project is listed on page 424 of the NOACA 
TIP. The project involves a resurfacing of Water Street (US-6) from the WCL to the ECL; Main 
Street (US-6DA) from US-6 to US-6/ and South Street/Center Street (SR-44) from the SCL to the 
NCL all in the City of Chardon in Geauga County. The purpose of this update is to adjust the 
project construction phase cost to reflect an updated phase cost estimate.

NOACA 

Attached is the technical amendment sheet portraying the project phases in the appropriate years. 

Please incorporate this technical amendment into the next STIP amendment as well as ellis as appropriate 

to enable the sponsors to access funding as needed.  

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

x



PID County Project Name Termini Description Sponsoring 
Agency Work Group Ph SFY Line Amount Fund 

Type Fund Group Total Project 
Cost * STIP Type AQ Status

SFY 2024 - 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
Roadway and Transportation Alternatives Projects

(sorted by Project Name within County/ODOT District)

110950 GEA GEA US 006 03.51/VAR

From the WCL to the ECL; 
Main Street (US-6DA) from 
US-6 to US-6/ and South 
Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL

Resurface Water Street (US-6) from 
the WCL to the ECL; Main Street 
(US-6DA) from US-6 to US-6/ and 
South Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL all in the City 
of Chardon in Geauga County.

Chardon Roadway Minor Rehab CO 2025 $1,938,550 Federal Preservation $4,447,440 Individual Exempt

110950 GEA GEA US 006 03.51/VAR

From the WCL to the ECL; 
Main Street (US-6DA) from 
US-6 to US-6/ and South 
Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL

Resurface Water Street (US-6) from 
the WCL to the ECL; Main Street 
(US-6DA) from US-6 to US-6/ and 
South Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL all in the City 
of Chardon in Geauga County.

Chardon Roadway Minor Rehab CO 2025 $484,638 Local Local $4,447,440 Individual Exempt

110950 GEA GEA US 006 03.51/VAR

From the WCL to the ECL; 
Main Street (US-6DA) from 
US-6 to US-6/ and South 
Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL

Resurface Water Street (US-6) from 
the WCL to the ECL; Main Street 
(US-6DA) from US-6 to US-6/ and 
South Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL all in the City 
of Chardon in Geauga County.

Chardon Roadway Minor Rehab CO 2025 $425,420 Federal MPO STBG $4,447,440 Individual Exempt

110950 GEA GEA US 006 03.51/VAR

From the WCL to the ECL; 
Main Street (US-6DA) from 
US-6 to US-6/ and South 
Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL

Resurface Water Street (US-6) from 
the WCL to the ECL; Main Street 
(US-6DA) from US-6 to US-6/ and 
South Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL all in the City 
of Chardon in Geauga County.

Chardon Roadway Minor Rehab CO 2025 $1,187,362 Local Local $4,447,440 Individual Exempt

110950 GEA GEA US 006 03.51/VAR

From the WCL to the ECL; 
Main Street (US-6DA) from 
US-6 to US-6/ and South 
Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL

Resurface Water Street (US-6) from 
the WCL to the ECL; Main Street 
(US-6DA) from US-6 to US-6/ and 
South Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL all in the City 
of Chardon in Geauga County.

Chardon Roadway Minor Rehab CO 2025 $82,000 State State $4,447,440 Individual Exempt

110950 GEA GEA US 006 03.51/VAR

From the WCL to the ECL; 
Main Street (US-6DA) from 
US-6 to US-6/ and South 
Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL

Resurface Water Street (US-6) from 
the WCL to the ECL; Main Street 
(US-6DA) from US-6 to US-6/ and 
South Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL all in the City 
of Chardon in Geauga County.

Chardon Roadway Minor Rehab CE 2025 $322,880 Labor Local $4,447,440 Individual Exempt

110950 GEA GEA US 006 03.51/VAR

From the WCL to the ECL; 
Main Street (US-6DA) from 
US-6 to US-6/ and South 
Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL

Resurface Water Street (US-6) from 
the WCL to the ECL; Main Street 
(US-6DA) from US-6 to US-6/ and 
South Street/Center Street (SR-44) 
from the SCL to the NCL all in the City 
of Chardon in Geauga County.

Chardon Roadway Minor Rehab CE 2025 $6,560 Labor State $4,447,440 Individual Exempt
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